General Description
The MAX1407 evaluation system (EV system) is a com-
plete, multichannel, data-acquisition system (DAS) con-
sisting of a MAX1407 evaluation kit (EV kit) and a Maxim
80C32MODULE-DIP microcontroller (µC) module. The
MAX1407 is a low-power, multichannel, general-pur-
pose DAS with a bidirectional serial interface, and sev-
eral built-in system support functions. Windows®

MAX1407 Evaluation Kit/Evaluation System
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-2572; Rev 0; 8/02
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE INTERFACE TYPE
MAX1407EVKIT 0°C to +70°C User supplied
MAX1407EVSYS 0°C to +70°C Windows software
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
Note: The MAX1407 software is designed for use with the
complete evaluation system (MAX1407EVSYS), which includes
the 80C32MODULE-DIP together with MAX1407 EV kit. The
MAX1407 EV kit board can be purchased by itself, without the
microcontroller.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C12 2
4.7µF ±20%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitors (1206)
C2, C6,
C8–C11
6
0.1µF ±10%, 16V ceramic capacitors
(0805)
C3 1
0.018µF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
C4, C5, C7,
C14, C15
5
10µF ±20%, X7R 10V ceramic
capacitors (1210)
C13 1
22pF ±5%, 50V ceramic capacitor
(0603)
J1 1 2 × 20 right-angle socket
JU1–JU8,
JU10, JU14
10 2-pin headers
JU10, JU11 2 Shunt jumpers (installed)
JU11, JU12,
JU13
3 3-pin headers
L1 1 47µH ±10%, 0.44A power inductor
L2, L3 2 Ferrite beads, 90Ω at 100MHz (1206)
R1 1 150kΩ ±1% resistor (1206)
R2 1 301kΩ ±1% resistor (1206)
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
R3–R9 7 100kΩ ±1% resistors (1206)
R13–R33 21 10kΩ ±1% resistors (1206)
SW1, SW2 2 Momentary switches
TP1–TP4 4 Test points
U1 1 MAX1407CAI (28-pin SSOP)
U2 1 MAX1833EUT (6-pin SOT23)
U3 1
Texas Instruments SN74LVC244A
(20-pin SO)
U4, U5 2 MAX978EEE (16-pin QSOP)